
# 2 Michigan (39-4, 14-1 Big Ten) -vs- Northwestern (26-14, 9-6 Big Ten)
4/18/1998 at Ann Arbor, Mich. (Alumni Field)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Sara Griffin (24-0)
Loss: Jackie DeBoard (17-4)
HBP: None
PB: None
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Ray Inman First: Mike Schmidt Third Base: Patti Yarranton 
Start: 3:00 pm   Time: 1:35   Attendance: 407   

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
Michigan 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 2 1
Northwestern 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0

Michigan 1

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Traci Conrad 1b 2 0 0 0 1 0 0
Kellyn Tate rf 2 0 1 0 0 0 0
Melissa Gentile c 3 1 1 1 0 0 0
Sara Griffin p 3 0 0 0 0 2 1
Catherine Davie lf 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
Tammy Mika cf 2 0 0 0 0 1 0
Pam Kosanke 3b 2 0 0 0 0 1 0
Melissa Taylor 2b 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
Lisa Kelley dp 2 0 0 0 0 1 0
Rebecca Tune ss 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 21 1 2 1 1 5 1

HR: Melissa Gentile (1)
SH: Kellyn Tate (1)
E: Pam Kosanke (1)

Northwestern 0

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Amanda Peterson cf 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
Mikie Chambers 2b 2 0 0 0 0 1 0
Brooke Siebel dp 2 0 0 0 1 1 0
Kyla Hattabaugh lf 3 0 1 0 0 2 1
Jenn Shull c 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
Jill Nesbitt 1b 2 0 0 0 1 0 0
Lindsey Prezell rf 3 0 1 0 0 0 0
Tami Jones ss 3 0 0 0 0 0 4
Brittany Nelson 3b 2 0 0 0 0 2 0
Jackie DeBoard p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 23 0 2 0 2 6 5

SH: Mikie Chambers (1)

Michigan IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Sara Griffin (W, 24-0) 7.0 2 0 0 2 6 0 0 0 0 23 26 7 8 –
Totals 2 0 0 2 6 0 0 0 0 23 26 7 8

Northwestern IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Jackie DeBoard (L, 17-4) 7.0 2 1 1 1 5 0 0 0 0 21 23 8 7 –
Totals 2 1 1 1 5 0 0 0 0 21 23 8 7



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Michigan - Top of 1st MIC NW
Conrad walked. 0 0
Tate out at first 3b to 2b, SAC; Conrad advanced to second. 0 0
Gentile flied out to lf. 0 0
Griffin struck out swinging. 0 0

Northwestern - Bottom of 1st MIC NW
Peterson reached on an error by 3b. 0 0
Chambers out at first p to 2b, SAC; Peterson advanced to second. 0 0
Siebel struck out looking. 0 0
Hattabaugh struck out swinging. 0 0

Michigan - Top of 2nd MIC NW
Davie fouled out to c. 0 0
Mika struck out looking. 0 0
Kosanke struck out swinging. 0 0

Northwestern - Bottom of 2nd MIC NW
Shull grounded out to p. 0 0
Nesbitt fouled out to c. 0 0
Prezell singled to center field. 0 0
Jones popped up to ss. 0 0

Michigan - Top of 3rd MIC NW
Taylor grounded out to 2b. 0 0
Kelley struck out swinging. 0 0
Conrad lined out to cf. 0 0

Northwestern - Bottom of 3rd MIC NW
Nelson struck out swinging. 0 0
Peterson fouled out to 1b. 0 0
Chambers struck out looking. 0 0

Michigan - Top of 4th MIC NW
Tate grounded out to 2b. 0 0
Gentile homered, RBI. 1 0
Griffin struck out swinging. 1 0
Davie grounded out to 2b. 1 0

Northwestern - Bottom of 4th MIC NW
Siebel walked. 1 0
Hattabaugh singled; Siebel advanced to second. 1 0
Shull flied out to cf. 1 0
Nesbitt walked; Hattabaugh advanced to second; Siebel advanced to third. 1 0
Prezell reached on a fielder's choice; Nesbitt advanced to second; Hattabaugh advanced to third; Siebel out
at home 3b to c. 1 0
Jones grounded out to ss. 1 0

Michigan - Top of 5th MIC NW



Mika fouled out to c. 1 0
Kosanke grounded out to 3b. 1 0
Taylor popped up to ss. 1 0

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Northwestern - Bottom of 5th MIC NW
Nelson struck out swinging. 1 0
Peterson popped up to ss. 1 0
Chambers flied out to rf. 1 0

Michigan - Top of 6th MIC NW
Kelley grounded out to 2b. 1 0
Conrad flied out to cf. 1 0
Tate singled to center field. 1 0
Tate out at second c to ss. 1 0

Northwestern - Bottom of 6th MIC NW
Siebel flied out to rf. 1 0
Hattabaugh struck out swinging. 1 0
Shull grounded out to p. 1 0

Michigan - Top of 7th MIC NW
Gentile flied out to cf. 1 0
Griffin popped up to ss. 1 0
Davie grounded out to 1b unassisted. 1 0

Northwestern - Bottom of 7th MIC NW
Nesbitt grounded out to 3b. 1 0
Prezell grounded out to 2b. 1 0
Jones grounded out to 3b. 1 0


